900549727 05/18/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM576932

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900541989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shorai, Inc.		12/18/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyperion HK Ltd	
Street Address:	302-308 Hennessy Road	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4469941	THE WORLD'S LIGHTEST, STRONGEST POWERSPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4087858510 Phone:

Email: afoster@fosterlawgroup.us

Correspondent Name: Alan Foster

Address Line 1: 5201 Great America Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 360

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Alan Foster

Address Line 1: 5201 Great America Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 360

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Foster SIGNATURE: /alan foster/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0189

900549727

DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=Trademark and Goodwill TransferHPHK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0190

STATEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED GOODWILL

This Statement of Assignment of Trademark and Related Goodwill (the "Statement") is made March 10, 2020 by Hyperion HK Ltd, a Hong Kong Private Limited Company ("Buyer"), and Shorai, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Seller") regarding the assignment of the following trademark and all goodwill of the business in which the following trademark is used. Such assignment occurred effective December 18, 2018 (the "Effective Date"). This Statement is intended to meet the requirements of TMEP Section 503.03(b)(3).

In consideration of the promises and other valuable consideration, on the Effective Date Seller assigned and conveyed to Buyer, and Buyer purchased, all right, title and interest in the following trademark and all goodwill of the business in which such trademark is used. Such trademark had previously been granted registration by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

THE WORLD'S LIGHTEST, STRONGEST POWERSPORTS BATTERIES (U.S. Registration No. 4469941)

The effect on this trademark's title from the foregoing assignment and conveyance is that all title, right, and interest in the trademark and all goodwill of the business in which such trademark is used was assigned and transferred from Seller to Buyer as of the Effective Date.

"Seller"

Shorai, Inc., a Nevada corporation

David J. Radion

"Buyer"

RECORDED: 03/25/2020

Hyperion HK Ltd, a Hong Kong Private Limited Company

Word Chak Man Simon, Director

SHORAL Assignment of Trademark and Goodwill Reg. 4469941

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0191